To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents in Preservation To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents in Preservation 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRIJMOHAN, Lakhram GARULAK, Roman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No TRADELING	
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment	Street Address: 1615 Warden Avenue, Scarborough, Ontario M1R 2T3 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/118,938 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) (Our File: T8466905US)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Street Address: Suite 4900 Commerce Court West Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3 CANADA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)
9. Statement and Signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 5, 2002
- Sym	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5

FORM PTU-1: 5 1-71-92	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: TRACTEL LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 1615 Warden Avenue, Scarborough, Ontario M1R 2T3 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat A. Patent Application No.(s) (To be assigned)	B. Patent No.(s) (Our File: T8466905US)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne I. Fors	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Street Address: Suite 4900 Commerce Court West Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3 CANADA	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ Enclosed}}\$ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \(\frac{07}{1750}\)
04/17/2002 GTOH11 00000213 071750 ARME I. FORS DO NOT USE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Arne I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775 Name of Person Signing Signature. Name of Person Signing	April 9, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

LAKHRAM BRIJMOHAN, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 496 Chieftan Circle, Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA L4Z 3A6

ROMAN GARULAK, a Slovak citizen, whose full post office address is 80 Greynam Court, Nepean, Ontario, CANADA K2G 5T3

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

PORTABLE DAVIT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States..

WHEREAS, TRACTEL LTD., a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its registered office at 1615 Warden Avenue, Scarborough, Ontairo, Canada M1R 2T3, is desirous of acquiring all my rights in and to the said invention, application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration paid to us by the said TRACTEL LTD., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lakhram Brijmohan, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TRACTEL LTD., its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and in and to any and all United States of America Letters Patent and reissues or continuations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

WE AGREE to do all things reasonably required of us and to execute all instruments submitted to us by the assignee, at its own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this agreement;

and we hereby request and authorize The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent to the said TRACTEL LTD., its successors and assigns.

WE HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN to TRACTEL LTD., its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive right, title and interest, in and to this invention disclosed in the said United States application throughout all countries foreign to The United States of America, and do hereby ratify any acts of TRACTEL LTD., its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such a procedure is proper, and do agree to execute applications for patenting the said invention in the countries where it is necessary that the applications be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of the priority rights, applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to TRACTEL LTD., its successors and assigns.

SIGNED at SCAPPOLOVEH, ONT this 28 day of MARCH. ____, 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see LAKHRAM BRIJMOHAN who is known to me, execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness

VERHOLST Calherine

Address

314 Yonge street HISIZ TORONTO ON, MAW 368

SIGNED at, 20	NEPEAN, ONT this 1 day of 02.
	ROMAN GÁRGULAK
	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
	that I was personally present and did see ROMAN GARGULAK who above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Name of Witness	PETER URONSKY
	Peter Uno J Signature
Address	78 GREYNAM COURT
	OTTAWA, ON KZG 573

RECORDED: 07/08/2002